
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

MICROSOFT CORPORATION, APPLE INC., and 

MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC, 
Petitioners 

v. 

UNILOC 2017 LLC, 

Patent Owner. 

IPR2019-014711 

Patent 6,836,654 

UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE BY PATENT OWNER 

 UNDER 37 CFR §42.8 

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner, Uniloc 2017 LLC, submits 

the following updated mandatory notice, adding Brian Koide as Lead Counsel for 

this matter and identifying Ryan Loveless as First Back-Up Counsel. 

1 Apple Inc. and Motorola Mobility LLC, having filed a petition in IPR2020-00701, have been 

joined as petitioners in this proceeding. 
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Patent Owner’s Lead and Back-up Counsel 

Lead Counsel 

(new) 

Brian Koide (Reg. No. 41,123) 

 Etheridge Law Group 

 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 

 Southlake, TX 76092 

 brian@etheridgelaw.com 

703-565-2852 

First Back-up 

Counsel (new) 

 Ryan Loveless (Reg. No. 

51,970) 

 Etheridge Law Group 

 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 

 Southlake, TX 76092 

ryan@etheridgelaw.com 

972-292-8303  Back-up 

Counsel 

 Brett Mangrum (Reg. No. 

64,783) 

 Etheridge Law Group 

 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-

324 

 Southlake, TX 76092 

 brett@etheridgelaw.com 

 469-401-2659  

Back-up 

Counsel 

 James Etheridge (Reg. No. 

37,614) 

 Etheridge Law Group 

 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste.120-324 

 Southlake, TX 76092 

jim@etheridgelaw.com 

 817-470-7249 

Back-up 

Counsel 

Jeffrey Huang (Reg. No. 68,639) 

Etheridge Law Group 

2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 

Southlake, TX 76092 

jeff@etheridgelaw.com 

972-292-8303 
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Respectfully submitted, 

 

Date:  October 23, 2020    /s/ Ryan Loveless 

Ryan Loveless 

ryan@etheridelaw.com  

Reg. No. 51,970 

Counsel for Patent Owner 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I certify that the foregoing Patent Owner Updated Mandatory Notice was 

served on Petitioner’s counselors of record by electronic notification to:  

Lead Counsel:  

Todd M. Siegel, Reg. No. 73,232 

todd.siegel@klarquist.com 

 

Back-up Counsel:  

(First Back-up)  

Andrew M. Mason, Reg. No. 64,034 

andrew.mason@klarquist.com 

 

John M. Lunsford, Reg. No. 67,185 

john.lunsford@klarquist.com 

Joseph T. Jakubek, Reg. No. 34,190 

joseph.jakubek@klarquist.com 

 

Counsel for Joined Petitioners 

Tiffany C. Miller, Reg. No. 52,032  

Apple-Uniloc19-DLA@us.dlapiper.com 

James M. Heintz, Reg. No. 41,828  

Apple-Uniloc19-DLA@us.dlapiper.com 

 

 

Date:  October 23, 2020    /s/ Ryan Loveless 

Ryan Loveless 

ryan@etheridelaw.com  

Reg. No. 51,970 

Counsel for Patent Owner 
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